
     

 

July 8, 2019  

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Mr. Daniel P. Wolf 
Executive Secretary  
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission 
121 Seventh Place East, Suite 350 
Saint Paul, MN  55101-2147 

 

 
Re: Reply Comments 

In the Matter of the Application of Elk Creek Solar, LLC for a Certificate of Need 
for the up to 80 MW Elk Creek Solar Project in Rock County, Minnesota 
Docket No. IP-7003/CN-19-351 

Dear Mr. Wolf: 

Elk Creek Solar, LLC (“Elk Creek”) has reviewed the comments filed by the Minnesota 
Department of Commerce, Division of Energy Resources (“Department”) on June 27, 2019, 
regarding Elk Creek’s request for exemption from certain certificate of need application content 
requirements.  The Rock County Board of Commissioners also filed a comment letter on June 
25, 2019 in support of the Elk Creek project.  No other comments were filed in this matter.    
 
Elk Creek agrees with the Department’s recommendations and requests that the Commission 
approve the data exemption requests as detailed in the Department’s comments. 
 
A copy of this filing is also being served upon the persons on the attached Affidavit of Service.  
Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this filing. 

Sincerely,   
 
/s/ Jeremy P. Duehr 
 
Jeremy P. Duehr 
Attorney at Law 
Direct Dial:  612.492.7413 
Email:  jduehr@fredlaw.com 
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

In the Matter of the Application of Elk Creek 
Solar, LLC for a Certificate of Need for the up 
to 80 MW Elk Creek Solar Project in Rock 
County, Minnesota 

Docket No. IP-7003/CN-19-351 

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) 
) SS. 

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN ) 

Breann Jurek, of the City of Minneapolis, the County of Hennepin, State of Minnesota, 
being duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that on the 8 day of July, 2019, she e-filed with 
the Minnesota Public Utilities Commission the following: 

1. Reply Comments; and 

2. Affidavit of Service. 

A copy has also been served on the individuals listed on the attached service list. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me 
this 8" day of July, 2019. 

lea.. tL Notary Public 
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First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name 

Jordan B Burmeister jordan@geronimoenergy.c geronimo Energy 7650 Edinborough Way Ste Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
om 725 351 

Edina, 
MN 
55435 

Generic Notice Commerce Attorneys commerce.attorneys@ag.st Office of the Attorney 445 Minnesota Street Suite Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
ate.mn.us General-DOC 1800 351 

St. Paul, 
MN 
55101 

Ian Dobson residential.utilities@ag.stat Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
e.mn.us General-RUD 445 Minnesota St 351 

St. Paul, 
MN 
551012131 

Jeremy Duehr jduehr@fredlaw.com Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth Street Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
Suite 4000 351 

Minneapolis, 
Minnesota 
55402-1125 

Kate Fairman kate.frantz@state.mn.us Department of Natural Box 32 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
Resources 500 Lafayette Rd 351 

St. Paul, 
MN 
551554032 

Annie Felix Gerth annie.felix­ Board of Water & Soil Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
gerth@state.mn.us Resources 351 

520 Lafayette Rd 
Saint Paul, 
MN 
55155 

Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn Department of Commerce 85 7th Place E Ste 280 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
.us 351 

Saint Paul, 
MN 
551012198 

Kari Howe kari.howe@state.mn.us DEED 332 Minnesota St, #E200 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
1ST National Bank Bl g 351 
St. Paul, 
MN 
55101 

Ray Kirsch Raymond.Kirsch@state.mn Department of Commerce 85 7th Place E Ste 500 Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
.us 351 

St. Paul, 
MN 
55101 

Karen Kromar karen.kromar@state.mn.us MN Pollution Control 520 Lafayette Rd Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
Agency 351 

Saint Paul, 
MN 
55155 
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First Name Last Name Email Company Name Address Delivery Method View Trade Secret Service List Name 

Susan Medhaug Susan.medhaug@state.mn Department of Commerce Suite 280, 85 Seventh Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
.us Place East 351 

St. Paul, 
MN 
551012198 

Debra Moynihan debra.moynihan@state.mn. MN Department of 395 John Ireland Blvd MS Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
us Transportation 620 351 

St. Paul, 
MN 
55155-1899 

Stephan Roos stephan.roos@state.mn.us MN Department of 625 Robert St N Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
Agriculture 351 

Saint Paul, 
MN 
55155-2538 

Melissa Schmit melissa@geronimoenergy. Geronimo Energy 7650 Edinborough Way Ste Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
com 725 351 

Edina, 
MN 
55435 

Cynthia Warzecha cynthia.warzecha@state.m Minnesota Department of 500 Lafayette Road Electronic Service No OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
n.us Natural Resources Box 25 351 

St. Paul, 
Minnesota 
55155-4040 

Daniel P Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission 121 7th Place East Electronic Service Yes OFF_SL_19-351_CN-19­ 
Suite 350 351 
St. Paul, 
MN 
551012147 
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